

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਮੰਡੀ ਬੋਰਡ Punjab State Agricultural Marketing Board

No.Comp: 12 | Dated: 16-5-18

Sh.Rajiv Rathi, Technical director, Jeevan Pramaan Poject, National Informatics Centre, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003

Subject:- On-boarding Jeevan Pramaan for Digital Life Certificate – regarding.

Sir/Madam,

Punjab State Agricultural Marketing Board was established under the Punjab Agricultural Produce Markets Act, 1961 with an objective to control and supervise the marketing network of sale, purchase, storage and processing of processed or non-processed agricultural produce from agricultural, horticulture, animal husbandry and forest produce. PSAMB is a corporate body as well as a local authority having perpetual succession and a common seal, with power to acquire, hold and sell property. We have more than 1400 retired employees to whom we are providing pensions considering their Life Certificate after their physical presence. This process is quiet inconvenient for old and physically disabled or sick persons.

PSAMB wishes to come on-board the Jeevan Pramaan web-portal of the government of India so that the facility of generating Digital Life Certificates may be availed by the pensioners/family pensioners of PSAMB as well. Therefore, it is requested to register PSAMB on Jeevan Pramaan at the earliest. The requisite details are given in Annexure-1.

Regards

Yours Faithfully

110

U.D.S.Ghuman Chief General Manager (F&A) Punjab Mandi board, Mohali pmb.cgmfa@punjab.gov.in

Annexure-1

1	Pension Sanctioning Authority	Punjab State Agricultural Marketing Board (Punjab Mandi Board)
2	Pension Disbursing Authority	Punjab State Agricultural Marketing Board (Punjab Mandi Board)
3	Name of Nodal Officer for DLC	Sr. Sukhwinder Singh
4	Designation of Nodal Officer for DLC	Joint Controller (Fin.& Acc.)
5	Office Address and Phone No.	Punjab Mandi Board, Punjab Mandi Bhawan, Sector 65- A, Mohali
6	Mobile No & email-id	94634-43623 pmb.jcfa@punjab .gov.in

Signature of Nodal (A) .s. S.A.S. Nagar

Date: